SOLDER CUP VERSIONS AVAILABLE
#4-40 Threaded Inserts 2PLS, Both ends
MALE
FEMALE
2.100"
1
.3
0
0
"
MALE
0
.5
0
0
”
SIGNAL TYPES:
CLIPPING VOLTAGE:
SURGE CURRENT:
TELEPHONE PAIRS
+/- 150 V
10 A @ 10 µs
8.5 A @ 5 ns
ATTENUATION
Frequency
DC - 10 KHz
1 KHz
10 MHz
50 MHz
100MHz to 1GHz
Minimum
10 dB
40 dB
70 dB
70 dB
Maximum
0.1 dB
*CHASSIS GROUND
FE
M
A
LE
M
A
LE
*
INTER-
CONNECT
CABLE
ENCLOSURE BULKHEAD
LINE 25 NO
CONNECTION
LINES 1 - 24
TELEPHONE FILTER
FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAMFUNCTIONAL DIAGRAMSPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONS
OUTLINE DRAWINGOUTLINE DRAWING
900 Loma Verde - Suite A
El Paso, TX 79936
Tel. (915) 590-0795
Fax (915) 591-1404
FCTD-025-24-21
REV DATE